

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND
LADAKH AT SRINAGAR**

**WP(C) No.09/2025
CM No.16/2025**

GHULAM NABI MIR

...PETITIONER(S)

Through: Mr. Asif, Advocate.

Vs.

UT OF J&K & ORS

...RESPONDENT(S)

Through:

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE

**(ORDER)
02.01.2025**

The petitioner, through the medium of present petition, has challenged the decision taken by the Committee constituted in terms of Floriculture Order No.779 of 2024 dated 18.01.2024, in terms whereof various photographers including the petitioner herein, have been asked to file applications for grant of renewal of permission for photography trade in Garden/parks of Floriculture Department, Kashmir.

At the very outset, learned counsel for the petitioner relied upon various interim orders passed by the Coordinate Benches of this Court and prays for similar order in the present petition.

Issue notice in the main petition as well as in CM subject to the petitioner taking requisite steps within a week's time. list again on **26.02.2025**.

In the meanwhile, subject to objections and till next date of hearing before the Bench, the impugned decision dated 18.01.2024 shall stay *qua* the petitioner. The respondents are directed to allow the petitioner to continue his trade of photography in Parks/Gardens of Kashmir Valley subject to payment of permission fee prescribed by the Government till next date of hearing.

Srinagar
02.01.2025
"Bhat Altaf-Secy"



(SANJAY DHAR)
JUDGE