

S. No. 02
Regular List

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

WP(C) 9/2025 CM(16/2025)

GHULAM NABI MIR.

...Petitioner(s)

Through: None.

Vs

UT OF J&K AND ORS.

...Respondent(s)

Through: None.

CORAM:

Khursheed-Ul-Islam, Registrar Judicial.

ORDER

28.11.2025

In terms of Hon'ble Court order dated 02.01.2025, there was a direction for issuance of notice to the respondents.

As per the office report, requisite steps for service have not been taken by the learned counsel for the petitioner till date.

On previous date of hearing, i.e. on 14.11.2025, office was directed to issue notice to the learned counsel for the petitioner for doing the needful. Said notice has been issued to the learned counsel for the petitioner on 15.11.2025 and same has been received back duly served. Despite that, learned counsel for the petitioner has not taken the requisite steps for service.

Today also, there is no representation on behalf of the petitioner.

As such, list before the Hon'ble Court on 17.12.2025.

(Registrar Judicial)

SRINAGAR
28.11.2025
SABREENA