

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

WP(C) 9/2025
CM(16/2025)

Ghulam Nabi Mir.

...Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Asif, Advocate.

Vs.

Union Territory of J&K and Ors.

...Respondent(s)

Through:

CORAM:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Wasim Sadiq Nargal, Judge.

ORDER

27.12.2025

01. The learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner seeks and is granted two weeks' time for taking the steps for effecting service upon the respondents.

02. Subject to needful being done on part of the petitioner, Registry to issue notice to the respondents, returnable within a period of four weeks.

03. List on 27th March, 2026.

04. Interim direction, if any, subsisting as on date to remain in operation till the next date of hearing before the Bench.

(Wasim Sadiq Nargal)
Judge

SRINAGAR:

27.12.2025

"HAMID"